

## The Public Service Commission State of South Carolina

COMMISSIONERS
Nikiya "Nikki" Hall, Sixth District
Chairman
Swain E. Whitfield, Fifth District
Vice Chairman
John E. "Butch" Howard, First District
Elliott F. Elam, Jr., Second District
Comer H. "Randy" Randall, Third District
Elizabeth B. "Lib" Fleming, Fourth District
G. O'Neal Hamilton, Seventh District

Jocelyn Boyd Chief Clerk/Administrator Phone: (803) 896-5133 Fax: (803) 896-5246

Administrative Department Phone: (803) 896-5100 Fax: (803) 896-5246

\*\*\*\*\*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE\*\*\*\*

CONTACT: JOCELYN BOYD - (803)896-5133

July 9, 2015

The Public Service Commission of South Carolina has scheduled a public night hearing regarding the Petition of South Carolina Electric & Gas Company for updates and revisions to the capital cost schedule and schedules related to the construction of a nuclear base load generation facility at Jenkinsville, South Carolina.

The public hearing will be held at 6:00 p.m. at the following location:

Public Service Commission Hearing Room – July 21, 2015 101 Executive Center Drive, Saluda Building Columbia, South Carolina 29210

Additional Information concerning this Petition can be found on the Commission's website at www.psc.sc.gov.

####